(800) 367-6668  ■  dormont.com 5
1 Determine BTU/hr required
for your gas equipment
connection.
2 Identify and consider
your connection require-
ments. Remember that most
minimum code requirements

in temperatures lower than 32°F (0° C)
and are for indoor use only.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATIONS
1650 1/2" dia. Blue Hose
1675 3/4" dia. Blue Hose
16100 1" dia. Blue Hose
16125 1-1/4" dia. Blue Hose
KIT Kits listed on pages 6-9 show
components included.
CF Safety Quik Quick-
Disconnect Valve
B Standard Snap™
Two-Handed
Quick Disconnect
S Swivel MAX
2S Double Swivel MAX
24 24" Connector Length
36 36" Length
48 48" Length
60 60" Length
72 72" Length
PS Placement System
(Safety-Set)
SNG Snap'N Go®
Blue Hose Hose
Holstering System
(800) 367-6668 ■  dormont.com6
Dormont’s Blue Hose® Gas Connector
kits include all the components you need
for a code-compliant gas installation that
meets national and international moveable
equipment standards.
Blue Hose Gas Connectors feature Stress-
Guard® rotational fittings, stainless steel
corrugated tubing, stainless steel braid,
and an antimicrobial PVC coating. These
features give the Blue Hose exceptional
characteristics pertaining to safety,
performance, durability, and cleanliness.
SnapFast®, Dormont’s exclusive one-
handed quick-disconnect, makes connect-
ing and disconnecting moveable equipment
safe and easy.
■  Installs easily by attaching the SnapFast
nipple to the appliance inlet, and the
coupler end to the Blue Hose.
■  Disconnects the gas flow when you pull
back the operating ring of the SnapFast
coupler with just one hand.
■  Reconnects easily when you push the
Snapfast coupler into the nipple end.
■  Includes thermal shutoff design that
automatically shuts off the gas when
the internal temperature exceeds 350°F
(177°C).
BLUE HOSE GAS CONNECTOR KITS
Dormont Blue Hose (Connector only)
† Minimum Flow Capacity (0.64 Sp. Gr., 1000 BTU/ft3 Natural Gas at 0.5" wc pressure drop)